TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC		11 <i>2/23/2</i> 003 I	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hudson Highland Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 West Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	e: 60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78210968	TALENTMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3356

Email: mroberts@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Roberts
Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25337-50020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Roberts

Total Attachments: 2 source=RHEE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0641

900005602

source=RHEE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0642

GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("MPact"), is the owner and sole owner of record of the trademark application shown on the attached Schedule A ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, HUDSON HIGHLAND GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("HHG"), desires to acquire said Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MPact does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to HHG the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to HHG under this Assignment.

AND MPact hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as HHG may deem reasonably necessary to secure to HHG, or its successors or assigns, the rights hereby assigned,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto HHG, its successors and assigns said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, effective December 18, 2003.

MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC

By:

Its:

Manage

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 18th day of December, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County

On this 18th day of December, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared _______, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was _______ of MPACT MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Members of said limited liability company to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERYL J RINCK
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.00/10/07

My Commission Expires

Notary Publi

CH1 2841938v1

REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0643

Schedule A

<u>Talentmax</u> Trademark No. 78210968

RECORDED: 02/25/2004

2

TRADEMARK